
ELA Instruction in our 6-8 Classrooms  
 

In order to ensure that all students receive evidence-based language 
comprehension instruction, Randolph Community Middle School uses the 
EL Education Program in ELA classes. 
 
The EL Education curriculum nurtures the genius in every child–including 
ELLs, economically disadvantaged students, students with disabilities, and 
advanced learners–with differentiated and inclusive opportunities to excel. 

 
Students acquire substantive knowledge—science and social studies—as a 
means of building deeper literacy skills. Teachers build knowledge and 
skills simultaneously. 

 
EL Education Topics for K-8 
 
Contact Us 
In addition to the building principal and assistant principal, you can contact: 

●​ Jessie Purdie, Humanities Coordinator, K-12; 
purdiej@randolph.k12.ma.us 

●​ Jon Murphy, Secondary Literacy Instructional Coach; 
murphyjo@randolph.k12.ma.us 

 
ELA Staff List for RCMS (classroom teachers only are listed here) 

Grade Level Teacher Name Email 

6 Courtney Harrison harrisonc@randolph.k12.ma.us 

6 Brian Seibert seibertb@randolph.k12.ma.us 

6 Tom Moore mooret@randolph.k12.ma.us 

7 Carey Damon damonc@randolph.k12.ma.us 

7 Rob Yunich yunichr@randolph.k12.ma.us 

8 Leah Ta tal@randolph.k12.ma.us 

 

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1W8W_30u6kjde9IY4WdV7rTx0MUtjNCOztT_U761iin4/edit?usp=sharing


 
 


